
SPECTRUM FOODS LIMITET)
Begd. 0ffice: L.5, B-2, Krishna Marg, C.Scheme. Jaipur.30200l
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Bajasthan (lNDlA).

E-mail : salt@suryasalt.com

Ref: SFL/JPRl202ll25

To,

Date: 08.09.2021

The Manager,
Department of corporate services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25n Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Kala Ghoda, Fort,
Mumbai, Maharashtra-4000O 1

Reg.: Submission of revised Standalone financial result of the company.

Ref: Scrip code 531982

Dear Sir,

With reference to the mail received to us from your good office dated 07.09.2021 regarding
the discrepancies in the Standalone Financial Results for quarter ended June 2021 uploaded
under Regulation 33152 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

We wish to enclose the revised standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter
ended on 30th itrrre 2021along with Limited Review Report from the Siatutory Auditors of
the Company in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirement) Regulations, 201 5 for the quarter ended June 30, 2021.

' r I u'

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully
For Spectrum Foods

(*rA^,r,(<.rd,
Girdhar Saboo
(Managing Director)

Encl.: As above

Factory; Badi Dhani, Bap, Tehsil Phalodi, Jodhpur. 302001 Baiasthan ilNDIA).
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STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 3()TH JUNE'202I.

ffi:?"r?3;ffi11 
results have been reveiwed bv the Audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board in its meeting

Based on the management approach as defined in the IND-AS-108 operating segments, the chief operating decision makerevaluates the company's performance based on an analyis of various perforir*" indicators by business segments.Accordingly information has been presented along these business segments. The accounting principles used in the,preparationof the financial statements are consistently applie-d to record revenueina erpenaiture in individual segments.The company have adopted companies (lndian Accounting Statndard) nutes, zoi sltnd-AS) prescribed under section 1 33 of the
:::LHrTll;3',tJ:i:i,nrerevant rures thereunde, a-nd i, t.,r' ori"lullion 33 orthe sEBr (LoDR) Regurations

Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassiffied wherever considered necessary.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR SPECTRUM FOODS LIMITED

i da^o
PLACE:
DATE:

JAIPUR
14-08-2021 GIRDHAR SABOO

MANAGING DIRECTOR
DtN:-00364750

S.No Particulars Quarter ended Year ended
(Audited)

30.06.2021 31.03.202,1 30.06.2020 31.03.2021
1

2

3
4
5
6

7
8

I
10

11

't2

I rncome
lR"r"nr" from operations
lother lncome

lTot"l ln"orn" from Operations
I Expenses

la.Cost ot materials consumed
lb.Purchase of stock in Trade

lc.Changes in inventories of finished goods,work in progress and
stock in trade.

d.Employee benefit expenses.
e.Finance costs
f. Depreciation
g. Other expenses
Total Expenses
ProfiU(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1_2)
Exceptional ltems
Net ProfiU(Loss) before tax (3+4)
fax expenses
Net ProfiU(Loss) after tax (5-6)
Cther comprehensive income
'tem that will not be rectassified to profit or loss:
,a) Actuarialgain/ (loss) ondefined benefit obligation

280.14

280.14

398.15
0.56

296.21
6.67

1,226.03
9.75

398.71 302.88 1,235.78

54 66

23.56

9.08
17.95
32.07
70.41

105 40

80.75

18.56
24.14
38.13

351.19

1 06.1 4

(24.59)

7.20
25.02
36.34

115.15

385 16

67.4',1

43.48
97.46

147.14
570.09

207.73 618.17 265.26 1,310.74
72.41 (21s.46) 37.62 (74.96"

72.41 (219.461 37.62 (74.96)

113.87
72.41 Q19.46) 37.62 (188.83)

l, ro,
faid-r 72.41 1219.46) 37.62 (188.83)e,,qte wqprraru ave vcrus (,l Lne snare snall De
ndicated)
leserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of
rrevious accounting year
larningspershare.r =

of Rs.1O/-each)(not annualised) :
(a) Basic
(b) Diluted

484.84

1.49
1.49

484.84

(4.53)
(4.53)

484.84

0.78
0.78

484.84

(3.8e)
I3.8S)
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SEGMENT REPO

REGULATIONS 2015 FOR THE QUARTER EN

OBTIGATION AND DISCT
IDFD ?nTH ll il\tE r^rr

(Rs. tn Lacs)

osuRE REQUTRMENTSI

I
Particulars

Quarter ended lYear Ended

l(Auditedl

1
30.06.2021 31.03.2021 30.06.2020 31.03.2021

l9::::]V,:.:le from each sesment shoutd be disctosed)
Salt Manufacturing/ Trading
Power Generation
Total segment revenue
Less: lnter segment revenue
Revenue from operations
SoprrrantPo.rts

255.13
25.01

379.38
18.77

266.66
29.55

1.132.10
93.93

280.14 398.15 296.-21 1,226.03

2
280.14 398.15 296.21 1,226.03

llt-",^0.,.!-] { ,:.s.(-) b_efore tax and interest from each segmentuaI Manufacturing/ Trading
Power Generation

i. Finance cost Total profit before tax

ii. Other unallocable expenditure net off unallocable income
Profit before tax

78.74
11.62

(148.70)
(46.61)

57.78
4.86

10.28
12.23

90.36
17.95

72.4'l

(195.31)

24.15

(21e.46)

62.64
25.O2

37.62

22.51
97.47

.e6)(74

3
Profit/(toss) after tax

Cacnan+
72.41 (219.46) 37.62 (74.961

Salt Manufacturing/ Tracting
Power Generation

4
Total

Segment ti
Salt Manufacturing/ Tradino
Power Generation

Total

PTACE: JAIPUR

DATE: 14-08-2021 FOR SPECTRUM FOODS TIMITED

,1"*r{rl
GIRDHAR SABOO

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN:00364750



Limited Review Repont on euarterly Unaudited
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligatioars
Regulations, 20I5

C HARTERE D AC C O U N_ TAN T S

Review Report to,
The Board of Directors
M/s Spectrurn Foods Limite{

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s
Spectrum Foods Limited for the period ended 30th June, 2a21. This statement ls tne
responsibility. of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of
Directors. our responsibility is to issue a report on these financiai statements based on our
review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement {SF-B)
2470, "Review of Interim Financiai Infonnation Ferformed by the indJp#dent Audircr
of the Entity", issued by th.e Institute of Chartere,J Accountants of {ndia. This standartl
requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to -*rhether
the financial statements are free of material r:-risstarement. A review is lirnited primarily to
inquiries of company p'brsonnel and analyical procedures applied to financial data and thi.rs
provide less assurance than an audit. We have not pertbrm*d un audit and accordingiy, we
do not express an audit opiniop.

Based on'oui review ionducted ai'above, nothirig h;;s c,:rne to our attention that cau.scs usto believe that the accompanying statement of i;naudited ilnancial results preparect in
accordance with applicabie accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices
and policies has not disclos'ed the information resuired t* be discrosed in ten:r.s of
l:.gyl1,i?+ 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regutar.ions,
2015 including the manner in which it is to be disctrosed, or tharlt contains any materiai
misstatement.

For M/s P.K.S. & Companv
Chartered Aecountamt

Flace: Jaipur
Date: X4.SE.2S2t

Offlce: 9 1843, N,{alviya Nagar, .trarpru" - 3AZAfi
Email: sinehi pi oo.co.i

Telephone: 0 1 4 1 -4020 I I 4, gBZg 1, 137 7 I . 99299009 1 4


